Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>
RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jean-Louis Saltel (12/15/2012), Benjamin Sal (12/15/2012), Samuel Thiebaut (12/15/2012),	Name: Gaiter industries
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes	No Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(e):	Campus de Ker Lann
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	Rue Siméon Poisson 35170 Bruz
X Assignment   Merger   Change of Name	MP AALON
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreemen	nt City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
13/700,797 Additional numbers a	itached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brent L. Farese LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkl.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government Interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 0709	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: ataylor@idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Brent L. Farese
9. Signature:	
Durt any	January 23, 2013 Date
Signature	Table out of a second second
Brent L. Farese - 63,617 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

3010372

**PATENT** REEL: 029683 FRAME: 0157

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)			
Additional Conve	eying Party(ies)/Exe	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Gweпaĕl Tanguy (1	2/15/2012), and Romaii	n Neveu (12/15/2012)	
Additional Assign	nees (2. Continued)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address: Straet Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:
Additional Applic	cations and/or Pater	nts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applica 4A. Continued:	ation Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes No	

2

Docket No.: REGIM 3.3-197

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-197			
Whereas, I, Jean-Louis Saltel				
12, avenue de la Motte, 35650 Le Rheu, France				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Support Device Of Equipment Inside A Well, A Process For Fixing It And A Process For Placing Such Equipment				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/700,797	ent was filed on November 29, 2012			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on			
x for which an International Application was filed on	May 10, 2011 , as			
PCT/EP2011/057464 , designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, Saltel Industries				
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose				
Campus de Ker Lann, rue Siméon Poisson 35170 Bru Is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the si				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application			
December 15th, 2012	Jean-Cook SALTER			
Date	Jean-Louis Saltel			
Witness  Giulle Celine  Typed Name of Witness				
x Total of 5 forms are submitted.				

LD-315

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M			
	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-197			
Whereas, I, Benjamin Saltel	of			
1, allée des sports, 35310 Cintre, France				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Support Device Of Equipment Inside A Well, A Process For Fixing It And A Process For Placing Such Equipment				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 13/700,797				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on			
x for which an International Application was filed on	May 10, 2011 , as			
PCT/EP2011/057464 , designating the United	d States.			
Whereas. Saltel Industries				
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose Campus de Ker Lann, rue Siméon Poisson, 35170 Br	mailing address is ruz, France			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the eforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc				
And I do hereby authorize my altorneys to Insert on this deed to when known.				
December 15, 2012	Senfamin SALTEZ  Benjamin Saltel			
Date	Benjamin Saltel			
Witness  Gusta Coline  Typed Name of Witness	•			
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.				

(15.518

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Madified LDLK&м
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	REGIM 3.3-197
Whereas, I, Samuel Thiebaut	of
9, rue Louis Armand, 35170 Bruz, France	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert Support Device Of Equipment Inside A Well, A Proce Placing Such Equipment	ss For Fixing It And A Process For
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 13/700,797	ent was filed on November 29, 2012
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on,
x for which an International Application was filed on	May 10, 2011 , as
PCT/EP2011/057464 , designating the United	1 States.
Whereas, Saltel Industries	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
Campus de Ker Lann, rue Siméon Poisson, 35170 Br	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ano,
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for I legal representatives, and including the right to claim such properties in the said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covern all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue in United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said Invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and lority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	·
December 15, 9012	Samuel Thiebaut
December 15, 9012	Samuel Thiebaut
Coulto Celine. Witness Coulto Celine Typed Name of Witness	•
Tatalog F 5	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

LD-515%

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	REGIM 3.3-197	
Whereas, I, Gwenaël Tanguy	of	
14, Chemin François Luzel, 35740 Pace, France		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert Support Device Of Equipment Inside A Well, A Proces Placing Such Equipment	ss For Fixing It And A Process For	
For which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 13/700,797	500000000 19 ****************************	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,	
x for which an International Application was filed on	May 10, 2011 , as	
PCT/EP2011/057464 , designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Saltel Industries		
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose		
Campus de Ker Lann, rue Siméon Poisson, 35170 Br is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa		
to desire a desired and details and the second and	dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all psaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coversall original, divisional, continuation, reliseue and other applicate assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wher legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my ettomeys to insert on this deed the	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is some use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all included to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all dassignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
when known.	a ming opto and approximation of solo approximation	
December 15th 2012	Guenail TANGUY	
Date	Gwenaël Tanguy	
Witness  Cauxte Colone Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.		
ب. 15-5(5)		

	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LOLK&M			
A COLOMBENT OF LITH ITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-197			
Whereas, I, Romain Neveu	of			
3 rue Lenée, 35000 Rennes, France				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Support Device Of Equipment Inside A Well, A Process For Fixing It And A Process For Placing Such Equipment				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/700,797	ent was filed on November 29, 2012			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on			
x for which an International Application was filed on	May 10, 2011 , as			
PCT/EP2011/057464 , designating the United	l States.			
Whereas, Saltel Industries				
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose				
Campus de Ker Lann, rue Siméon Poisson, 35170 Br	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in the sa	эль;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or petents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ر ایسمان			
December 15th 2012	Komain NEVEU			
Date	Romain Neveu			
Cuto Colna Witness				
Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.				

LD-313\297560B 1.DOCX